08-30-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	
Name (line 1) Francis E. Lanciau Name (line 2)	Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	09/3780
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Laurel Anne Lanci Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 23346 Long Judso	of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Grand Rapids City	Ohio 43552 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Purdue Law Office	es
Address (line 1) 2735 N Holland-Sy	ylvania Rd, Ste B-2
Address (line 2) Toledo, OH 43615-	-1844
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
1	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1999 MTHAI1 00000316 093/8078 581 40.00 GP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information/is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		rage 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 419-531-0599
Name	Purdue Law Offices		
Address (line 1)	2735 N Holland-Sylv	vania Rd, Ste B-2	
Address (line 2)	Toledo, OH 43615-18	344	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	locument # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	lark if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	, , ,,
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent ap	pplication was Month Day Year 08 20 1999
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	. #
Fee Amount		au Duamantian Lintad (27 CED 2 A	4), \$ 40,00
	ree Amount is	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 sed X Deposit Account	1): \$
Deposit	Account	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	_
(Enter for		eposit Account Number:	#
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
		ief, the foregoing information is	
	ed copy is a true copy of the or ted herein.	riginal document. Charges to de	posit account are authorized, as
	. Purdue	ALPH 1	/ \$\ 8/20/1999
	of Person Signing	Signature	6/20/1999 Date
	*		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Francis E. Lanciaux, Jr., of Grand Rapids, Ohio hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICES FOR LIFTING AND REPOSITIONING LARGE LOADS, which is the subject of my provisional patent application serial number 60/097,468, filed August 21, 1998, and which is subject of my application for a United States utility patent which I executed under even date herewith.

Whereas, Laurel Anne Lanciaux of Grand Rapids, Ohio herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 23346 Long Judson Road, Grand Rapids, Ohio, 43552, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for her sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this twer	ntieth day of Aug	gust, 1999, at Toledo, Ohio.	-
		Francis C. S	Canaay fr
State of Ohio) \$5.		

County of Lucas)

Before me personally appeared said Francis E. Lanciaux, Jr., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20th day of August, 1999.

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 010192 FRAME: 0248

William C Pursu

RECORDED: 08/20/1999